 2- and 3-way globe valves
Edition 2026-01/B
Notes for project
planning
Table of contents
Project planning
Relevant information
 4

H
Flange, 2-way Flange, 3-way
Valve type H6..R DN Kvs PN Valve type H7..R DN Kvs PN
H611R  15 0.63 6 H711R  15 0.63 6
H612R  15 1.0 6 H712R  15 1.0 6
H613R  15 1.6 6 H713R  15 1.6 6
H614R  15 2.5 6 H714R  15 2.5 6
H615R  15 4.0 6 H715R  15 4.0 6
H620R  20 6.3 6 H720R  20 6.3 6
H625R  25 10 6 H725R  25 10 6
H632R  32 16 6 H732R  32 16 6
H640R  40 25 6 H740R  40 25 6
H650R  50 40 6 H750R  50 40 6
H664R  65 58 6 H764R  65 58 6
H679R  80 90 6 H779R  80 90 6
H6100R 100 145 6 H7100R 100 145 6
16
Subject to technical modifications
2- and 3-way globe valves / Globe valves selection table, 2-way, DN 15...150, PN 16
Pipe connection Flange, 2-way (ISO 7005-2) Flange, 2-way (ISO 7005-2) Flange, 2-way (ISO 7005-2)

150°C to ps 1400 kPa
Valve design
Valve characteristic curve
Kvs
H
Kvs
H
Kvs
H
Flange, 2-way Flange, 2-way Flange, 2-way
Valve type H6..N DN Kvs PN Valve type H6..S DN Kvs PN Valve type H6..SP DN Kvs PN
H611N  15 0.63 16 H610S  15 0.4 16 H640SP  40 25 16
H612N  15 1.0 16 H611S  15 0.63 16 H650SP  50 40 16
H613N  15 1.6 16 H612S  15 1.0 16 H664SP  65 58 16
H614N  15 2.5 16 H613S  15 1.6 16 H679SP  80 90 16
H615N  15 4.0 16 H614S  15 2.5 16 H6100SP 100 145 16
H620N  20 6.3 16 H615S  15 4.0 16 H6125SP 125 220 16
H625N  25 10 16 H619S  20 4.0 16 H6150SP 150 320 16
H632N  32 16 16 H620S  20 6.3 16
H640N  40 25 16 H624S  25 6.3 16
H650N  50 40 16 H625S  25 10 16
H664N  65 58 16 H632S  32 16 16
H665N  65 63 16 H640S  40 25 16
H679N  80 90 16 H650S  50 40 16
H680N  80 100 16 H664S  65 58 16
H6100N 100 145 16 H665S  65 63 16
H680S  80 100 16
H6100S 100 145 16
H6125S 125 220 16
H6150S 150 320 16
Globe valves selection table
2-way, DN 15...150, PN 16
17
Subject to technical modifications

Valve characteristic curve
Kvs
H
Kvs
H
Flange, 3-way Flange, 3-way
Valve type H7..N DN Kvs PN Valve type H7..S DN Kvs PN
H711N  15 0.63 16 H715S  15 4.0 16
H712N  15 1.0 16 H720S  20 6.3 16
H713N  15 1.6 16 H725S  25 10 16
H714N  15 2.5 16 H732S  32 16 16
H715N  15 4.0 16 H740S  40 25 16
H720N  20 6.3 16 H750S  50 40 16
H725N  25 10 16 H765S  65 63 16
H732N  32 16 16 H780S  80 100 16
H740N  40 25 16 H7100S 100 160 16
H750N  50 40 16 H7125S 125 220 16
H764N  65 58 16 H7150S 150 320 16
H765N  65 63 16
H779N  80 90 16
H780N  80 100 16
H7100N 100 145 16
H7125N 120 220 16
H7150N 150 320 16
18
Subject to technical modifications
2- and 3-way globe valves / Globe valves selection table, 2- and 3-way, DN 200/250, PN 16
Globe valves selection table,

Bypass B–AB: Linear
Max. differential pressure H6..X..-S.. Δpmax: 1000 kPa  H7..X..-S.. Δpmax: 1000 kPa
Permissible operating pressure 120°C to ps 2500 kPa,
150°C to ps 2430 kPa
120°C to ps 2500 kPa,
200°C to ps 2300 kPa
Valve design
Valve characteristic curve
Kvs
H
Kvs
H
Flange, 2-way Flange, 3-way
Valve type H6..X..-S.. DN Kvs PN Valve type H7..X..-S.. DN Kvs PN
H6015XP4-S2  15 0.4 25 H7015X4-S2  15 4 25
H6015XP63-S2  15 0.63 25 H7020X6P3-S2  20 6.3 25
H6015X1-S2  15 1 25 H7025X10-S2  25 10 25
H6015X1P6-S2  15 1.6 25 H7032X16-S2  32 16 25
H6015X2P5-S2  15 2.5 25 H7040X25-S2  40 25 25
H6015X4-S2  15 4 25 H7050X40-S2  50 40 25
H6020X4-S2  20 4 25 H7065X63-S4  65 63 25
H6020X6P3-S2  20 6.3 25 H7080X100-S4  80 100 25
H6025X6P3-S2  25 6.3 25 H7100X160-S4 100 160 25
H6025X10-S2  25 10 25
H6032X10-S2  32 10 25
H6032X16-S2  32 16 25
H6040X16-S2  40 16 25
H6040X25-S2  40 25 25
H6050X25-S2  50 25 25
H6050X40-S2  50 40 25
H6065X58-SP2  65 58 25
H6080X90-SP2  80 90 25
H6100X125-SP2 100 125 25
Globe valves selection table,
2- and 3-way, DN 15...100, PN 25
20
Subject to technical modifications